U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

s & Trademark Office	T ====
y Docket No. <u>P813-9006</u>	34
February 23, 1999	u.s 255
	7

08/19 FC:58 03-12-1999



100980433 To the

ıdemarks:

Please re. 1000001	opy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Nobuhito HAMADA; Koichi YOSHIOKA; Soichi HASHIMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GOO CHEMICAL CO., LTD. Internal Address: 58 Ijiri, Iseda-cho, Uji-shi, Kyoto, Japan City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: February 15, 1999	Yes <u>XX</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat is: February 15, 1999	·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>XX</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XX Included in attached Check #18805
Street Address: <u>Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,</u> <u>Suite 330 - G Street Lobby</u>	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 ₹TOWLER 00000048 09255341 DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature 0 0 p To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Reg. No. 22,663	gnature February 23, 1999 Date Date

PATENT REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0419

NIKAIDO,	MARMELSTEIN,	MURRAY	& ORAM	LLF
		Darlor Ma		

Docket No:		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the su paid to the undersigned inventor (herein	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of othe nafter ASSIGNOR) by:	r good and valuable consideration
c/o Goo Chemical Co., Ltd	l. of 58 Ijiri, Iseda-cho, Uji-shi, Kyot	o, Japan
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIG entitled ULTRAVIOLET-CURABLE TY		title and interest to the invention
for which application for Letters Pate otherwise indicated below:	ent of the United States was execu	ted on even date herewith unless
filed on	, Serial No.	
and all Letters Patent of the United Sidvision, renewal, substitute, reissue or be granted.		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to excontinuing, divisional, reissue or reexaconnection with such applications as the	= 7	to execute separate assignments in
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute other legal proceeding which may be donor reexamination thereof or Letters Patrin every way possible in obtaining and other legal proceeding.	ent or reissue patent issued thereon and	any continuation, division, reissue it to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has(have) affixed his	her/their signature(s).
Nobelile Hamade	Nobuhito HAMADA	<u>February 15, 1999</u>
Korche Hamade (SIGNATURE) Korche Yoshioka	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Korche Zoshiotza	Koichi YOSHIOKA	February 15, 1999
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Soichi Washimoto	Soichi HASHIMOTO	February 15, 1999
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0420

(DATE)